The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 7:30 p.m., December 11, 1962, according to adjournment.

Members of the Board Present:

L. P. Ward, Chairman

W. B. Buffkin

A. O. Burns

Robert E. Sessions

Lacy R. Thompson

Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that the present lease on Cowan's Rest Home, which expires December 30, 1962, be extended to July 1, 1963.

Ordered: that T. S. Hinson be appointed County Dog Warden.

Ordered: that Mrs. Essie P. Carter of Chadbourn, N. C. be employed as a clerical assistant in the office of Assistant Tax Supervisor.

ROAD PETITION: Ransom Township-- Road known as "TV Tower Road" which runs from H.Way 74-76 to TV Tower Dead End; is .5 mile in length, and there are six occupied homes located on it.

Upon motion, the meeting adjourned until January 7, 1963 at 10 a.m.

Approved:

mayer 3 Somethinger

L.P. Ward

L. P. WARD, Chm. Clarendon, N. C.

SANKEY W. ROBINSON Whiteville, N. C. County Attorney

MRS. MAZZALEE T. SANDERFORD Accountant—Whiteville, N. C.

MRS. VENEDA S. RAY
Asst. Accountant—Hallsboro, N. C.

Columbus County

Office Of

Board of County Commissioners

WHITEVILLE, N. C.

January 1, 1963

COMMISSIONERS

L. P. WARD Clarendon, N. C.

ROBERT E. SESSIONS Rt. 2, Whiteville, N. C.

W. B. BUFFKIN
Rt. 4, Whiteville, N. C.

A. O. BURNS Acme, N. C.

LACY R. THOMPSON Chadbourn, N. C.

Mr. W. A. Weir Tax Collector Whiteville, N. C.

Dear Mr. Weir:

We are delivering to you herewith, and charging to your account for collection, the 1962 Tax Levy, the combination of all townships having a face or par value of \$ 1,063,404.53 as per records of Mrs. Venie H. Rouse, Assistant Tax Supervisor.

Yours truly,

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

By Manue 2 Ambertand

MTSIM

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the above:

W. A. Weir, Tax Collector